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Closed

The opening hours within this appendix reflect the total opening hours, reported by Sutton Contractors, with minor adjustments to ensure compliance with core hours on the NHS Pharmaceutical List

Appendix G

Pharmaceutical Needs Assessment

Pharmacy Opening Hours



Weekday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
Contract 
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Asda Pharmacy CR0 4XS Beddington North PhS 09:00 M - Th: 20:00
Lafford Chemist CR0 4QR Beddington North PhS 09:00 W: 13:00 F: 18:00 18:30 M, Tu, Th
Day Lewis Pharmacy SM6 9DA Beddington South PhS 09:00 Th: 18:00 18:30 M, Tu, W, F
Glory Chemist CR0 4NH Beddington South PhS 09:00 18:30
Rxlive SM6 9RU Beddington South PhS (DSP) 09:00 18:00
Kirkby's Chemist SM2 6BX Belmont PhS 09:00 13:00 14:00 18:00
Park Lane Pharmacy SM5 3AX Carshalton Central PhS 09:00 18:30
Sutton Pharmacy SM1 4HY Carshalton Central PhS 09:00 18:00
Beeches Pharmacy SM5 3LF Carshalton South and Clockhouse PhS 09:00 13:00 14:00 19:00
Galloways Chemist CR5 2PS Carshalton South and Clockhouse PhS 09:30 17:30
H. E. Matthews Pharmacy SM5 3JG Carshalton South and Clockhouse PhS 08:30 19:30
Lloydspharmacy SM5 3NP Carshalton South and Clockhouse PhS 09:00 19:00
Boots SM3 8SW Cheam PhS 09:00 17:30
Frith Pharmacy SM3 8BH Cheam PhS 09:00 18:00
Mulgrave Road Pharmacy SM2 7AY Cheam PhS 09:00 18:00
Boots SM3 8EP Nonsuch PhS 08:30 F: 19:00 Tu-Th: 20:00 M: 21:30
Lloydspharmacy SM3 9AA Nonsuch PhS 08:00 13:00 13:30 22:00
RPMG Pharmacy SM3 8NE Nonsuch PhS 08:00 00:00
Superdrug Pharmacy KT4 8DY Nonsuch PhS 08:30 18:00
Victoria Chemist SM3 8HW Nonsuch PhS 09:00 18:00
MPS Pharmacy SM1 3HE St. Helier PhS 09:00 19:00
Rosehill Pharmacy SM5 1AG St. Helier LPS 09:00 13:00 14:00 18:00
Sutton & Merton Out of Hours Co-operative SM5 1AG St. Helier LPS 19:30 22:30
Imperial Pharmacy SM3 9EY Stonecot PhS 08:30 20:00
Tesco Instore Pharmacy SM1 2NB Stonecot PhS 08:00 22:00
Asda Pharmacy SM1 1LD Sutton Central PhS 07:00 T-F 08:00 M 23:00
Boots SM1 1JG Sutton Central PhS 08:30 M - W, F: 18:30 19:00 Th
Coopers Pharmacy SM1 1BB Sutton Central PhS 09:00 19:00
Gaiger Chemist SM1 1PQ Sutton Central PhS 09:00 19:00
Kamsons Pharmacy SM1 1BT Sutton Central PhS 09:00 19:00
Superdrug Pharmacy SM1 1NS Sutton Central PhS 08:30 18:00
Kamsons Pharmacy SM5 2RE The Wrythe PhS 08:30 18:30
Kamsons Pharmacy SM5 2DP The Wrythe PhS 09:00 18:00
S G Barai Pharmacy SM1 3AT The Wrythe PhS 09:00 17:30
Salmina Pharmacy SM5 2RR The Wrythe PhS 09:00 13:00 14:00 19:00
Fittleworth Medical SM6 7DJ Wallington North DAC 09:00 17:00
Manor Pharmacy SM6 0DE Wallington North PhS 09:00 18:30
Boots SM6 8RG Wallington South PhS 08:30 19:30
First Pharmacy SM6 0LY Wallington South PhS 08:30 18:30
Kamsons Pharmacy SM6 0HY Wallington South PhS 08:30 19:00
Stafford Pharmacy SM6 9BS Wallington South PhS 09:00 18:30
Anna Pharmacy SM5 1JF Wandle Valley PhS 09:00 19:00
Boots SM5 1HA Wandle Valley PhS 08:30 18:30
R K Pharmacy SM6 7HW Wandle Valley PhS 09:00 13:00 14:00 18:30

Boots KT4 8HH Worcester Park PhS 09:00 17:30
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Sutton & Merton Out of Hours Co-operative (LPS)
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Open on some days



Saturday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
Contract 

Type
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Asda Pharmacy CR0 4XS Beddington North PhS 08:30 20:00
Lafford Chemist CR0 4QR Beddington North PhS 09:00 17:00
Day Lewis Pharmacy SM6 9DA Beddington South PhS 09:00 13:00
Glory Chemist CR0 4NH Beddington South PhS 09:00 13:00
Rxlive SM6 9RU Beddington South DSP
Kirkby's Chemist SM2 6BX Belmont PhS 09:00 13:00
Park Lane Pharmacy SM5 3AX Carshalton Central PhS 09:00 18:00
Sutton Pharmacy SM1 4HY Carshalton Central PhS 09:00 13:00

Beeches Pharmacy SM5 3LF Carshalton South and Clockhouse PhS 09:00 13:30 14:00 17:30

Galloways Chemist CR5 2PS Carshalton South and Clockhouse PhS
H. E. Matthews Pharmacy SM5 3JG Carshalton South and Clockhouse PhS 09:00 18:00

Lloydspharmacy SM5 3NP Carshalton South and Clockhouse PhS 09:00 17:30

Boots SM3 8SW Cheam PhS 09:00 17:30

Frith Pharmacy SM3 8BH Cheam PhS 09:00 17:00

Mulgrave Road Pharmacy SM2 7AY Cheam PhS 09:00 13:00

Boots SM3 8EP Nonsuch PhS 09:00 12:00

Lloydspharmacy SM3 9AA Nonsuch PhS 08:00 13:00 13:30 20:00

RPMG Pharmacy SM3 8NE Nonsuch PhS 08:00 00:00

Superdrug Pharmacy KT4 8DY Nonsuch PhS 09:00 17:30

Victoria Chemist SM3 8HW Nonsuch PhS 09:00 14:30

MPS Pharmacy SM1 3HE St. Helier PhS 09:00 17:30

Rosehill Pharmacy SM5 1AG St. Helier PhS 09:00 13:00 14:00 18:00

Sutton & Merton Out of Hours Co-operative SM5 1AG St. Helier LPS 19:00 22:00

Imperial Pharmacy SM3 9EY Stonecot PhS 08:30 14:00

Tesco Instore Pharmacy SM1 2NB Stonecot PhS 08:00 22:00

Asda Pharmacy SM1 1LD Sutton Central PhS 07:00 22:00

Boots SM1 1JG Sutton Central PhS 08:30 19:00

Coopers Pharmacy SM1 1BB Sutton Central PhS 09:00 17:00

Gaiger Chemist SM1 1PQ Sutton Central PhS 09:00 13:00

Kamsons Pharmacy SM1 1BT Sutton Central PhS 09:00 14:00

Superdrug Pharmacy SM1 1NS Sutton Central PhS 09:00 17:30

Kamsons Pharmacy SM5 2RE The Wrythe PhS 09:00 13:00

Kamsons Pharmacy SM5 2DP The Wrythe PhS 09:00 18:00

S G Barai Pharmacy SM1 3AT The Wrythe PhS 09:00 13:00

Salmina Pharmacy SM5 2RR The Wrythe PhS 09:00 13:00 14:00 19:00

Fittleworth Medical SM6 7DJ Wallington North DAC
Manor Pharmacy SM6 0DE Wallington North PhS 09:00 13:00

Boots SM6 8RG Wallington South PhS 08:30 17:30

First Pharmacy SM6 0LY Wallington South PhS 09:00 17:30

Kamsons Pharmacy SM6 0HY Wallington South PhS 09:00 13:00

Stafford Pharmacy SM6 9BS Wallington South PhS 09:00 13:00

Anna Pharmacy SM5 1JF Wandle Valley PhS 09:00 17:00

Boots SM5 1HA Wandle Valley PhS 09:00 17:30

R K Pharmacy SM6 7HW Wandle Valley PhS 09:00 13:00

Boots KT4 8HH Worcester Park PhS 09:00 17:30
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Sutton & Merton Out of Hours Co-operative (LPS)
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Open on some days



Sunday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
Contract 
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Asda Pharmacy CR0 4XS Beddington North PhS 11:00 17:00
Lafford Chemist CR0 4QR Beddington North PhS
Day Lewis Pharmacy SM6 9DA Beddington South PhS
Glory Chemist CR0 4NH Beddington South PhS
Rxlive SM6 9RU Beddington South DSP
Kirkby's Chemist SM2 6BX Belmont PhS

Park Lane Pharmacy SM5 3AX Carshalton Central PhS
Sutton Pharmacy SM1 4HY Carshalton Central PhS
Beeches Pharmacy SM5 3LF Carshalton South and Clockhouse PhS
Galloways Chemist CR5 2PS Carshalton South and Clockhouse PhS
H. E. Matthews Pharmacy SM5 3JG Carshalton South and Clockhouse PhS
Lloydspharmacy SM5 3NP Carshalton South and Clockhouse PhS
Boots SM3 8SW Cheam PhS
Frith Pharmacy SM3 8BH Cheam PhS
Mulgrave Road Pharmacy SM2 7AY Cheam PhS
Boots SM3 8EP Nonsuch PhS
Lloydspharmacy SM3 9AA Nonsuch PhS 10:00 16:00

RPMG Pharmacy SM3 8NE Nonsuch PhS 14:00 18:00

Superdrug Pharmacy KT4 8DY Nonsuch PhS 10:00 16:00

Victoria Chemist SM3 8HW Nonsuch PhS
MPS Pharmacy SM1 3HE St. Helier PhS
Rosehill Pharmacy SM5 1AG St. Helier PhS
Sutton & Merton Out of Hours Co-operative SM5 1AG St. Helier LPS 17:00 22:00

Imperial Pharmacy SM3 9EY Stonecot PhS
Tesco Instore Pharmacy SM1 2NB Stonecot PhS 10:00 16:00

Asda Pharmacy SM1 1LD Sutton Central PhS 11:00 17:00

Boots SM1 1JG Sutton Central PhS 10:30 16:30

Coopers Pharmacy SM1 1BB Sutton Central PhS
Gaiger Chemist SM1 1PQ Sutton Central PhS
Kamsons Pharmacy SM1 1BT Sutton Central PhS
Superdrug Pharmacy SM1 1NS Sutton Central PhS
Kamsons Pharmacy SM5 2RE The Wrythe PhS
Kamsons Pharmacy SM5 2DP The Wrythe PhS 09:00 13:00

S G Barai Pharmacy SM1 3AT The Wrythe PhS
Salmina Pharmacy SM5 2RR The Wrythe PhS
Fittleworth Medical SM6 7DJ Wallington North DAC
Manor Pharmacy SM6 0DE Wallington North PhS
Boots SM6 8RG Wallington South PhS 10:00 16:00

First Pharmacy SM6 0LY Wallington South PhS
Kamsons Pharmacy SM6 0HY Wallington South PhS
Stafford Pharmacy SM6 9BS Wallington South PhS
Anna Pharmacy SM5 1JF Wandle Valley PhS
Boots SM5 1HA Wandle Valley PhS
R K Pharmacy SM6 7HW Wandle Valley PhS
Boots KT4 8HH Worcester Park PhS
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